 Publication T1-701, Rev. 1
     Dated: April 15, 2006
SERVICE MANUAL
T100 Series (T112B/T121B,
T112D/T121D, T106F/T112F, T109P/T115P)
TURBOTWIN ENGINE AIR STARTERS
TDI  TURBOTWIN™
                                                                                                                                          FROM TECH DEVELOPMENT

RELAY VALVES GAUGES
1½" STAINLESS STEEL (AMOT) 52-93505 REAR CENTER MOUNT  52-21982
2" STAINLESS STEEL (AMOT) 52-93505-100 U-CLAMP REAR CENTER
MOUNT
52-21982-100
1½" 316 SST MANUALLY
OPERATED
52-93508-300 BOTTOM MOUNT 52-21982-200
2" 316 SST MANUALLY
OPERATED
52-93508-400
1¼" NPT; BUNA N  RLVA-25683-001-1 EXHAUST
1½" NPT; BUNA N RLVA-25683-001-1-01 3" ELBOW KIT T100-27015
1¼" NPT; VITON RLVA-25683-001-2 ECP KIT T100-27068
1½" NPT; VITON RLVA-25683-001-2-01 MUFFLER KIT (21 NOZ) T100-27074
12VDC; 1¼"; BUNA N RLVA-25683-012-1 MUFFLER KIT (6/12 NOZ) T100-27075
12VDC; 1½"; BUNA N RLVA-25683-012-1-01 3" NPT ADAPTER KIT -
FEMALE
T100-27651
12VDC; 1¼"; VITON RLVA-25683-012-2 4" NPT ADAPTER KIT -
FEMALE
T100-27652
12VDC; 1½"; VITON RLVA-25683-012-2-01 4" STRAIGHT PIPE KIT T100-27791
24VDC; 1¼"; BUNA N RLVA-25683-024-1 3" ELBOW KIT T100-27900
24VDC; 1½"; BUNA N RLVA-25683-024-1-01 EXHAUST ELBOW W/ 3" PIPE
WELD FLANGE
T100-28182-001
24VDC; 1¼"; VITON RLVA-25683-024-2 EXHAUST ELBOW W/OUT
WELD FLANGE
T100-28182-002
24VDC; 1½"; VITON RLVA-25683-024-2-01
110VDC; 1½"; VITON RLVA-25683-110-2-01 CONTROL & SOLENOID VALVES
120VAC; 1½"; VITON RLVA-25683-120-2-01 1/8" NPT STR CONROL VALVE 52-93504
  1/4", 24 VDC, CONDUIT 52-21981
PRESSURE REGULATORS 1/4", 12 VDC, GROMMET 52-21981-002
2" GAS 300 52-93552 1/4", 120 VAC, CONDUIT 52-93506-100
2" GAS 125 52-93553 1/4", 120 VAC, GROMMET 52-93506-200